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University of Wisconsin-Extension

SAUK COUNTY 4-H CLUBS

Contact 4-H club leaders prior to attending a meeting to verify the time and meeting location.

BARABOO AREA

Club Name

General Leader(s), phone and email

Meeting date, time and location

Baraboo Valley

Stephanie Beardsley, 393-1168
beardsley.steph@gmail.com

Shannon Shepherd, 477-2598
shannon.shepherd@agmail.com

3" Monday of month @ 6:30PM
Fairfield Town Hall

Hilda Hantzsch, 356-9313
hhantzsch@agmail.com

Lisa Stout, 448-2289

Circus City 4™ Monday of month @ 7:00PM
Istoutz@yahoo.com West Square Building — Baraboo
Karin Kohlman, 355-9709
kohlmanfamily@mac.com
Cheryl Shanks, 393-4327
rshanks001@centurytel.net
Skillet Creek @ o 3" Thursday of month @ 6:30PM
Korie Klink, 432-8762 North Freedom Library
koriemklink@gmail.com
Carie Wagner, 354-4219
Carie.wagner@organicvalley.coop  or
Webster’s asberryfarm@gmail.com 3" Monday of month @ 6:00PM
Prairie Barb Schachern, 608-577-4590 West Square Building — Baraboo
schachern@hotmail.com
LIME RIDGE AREA
Club Name General Leader(s), phone and email Meeting date, time and location
Shelley and Delvin Craker,
South Lime ‘[1)773()'?;) (()2)@” ﬁ77'305‘("8()D) 1% Sunday of month @ 7:00PM
- elshe yahoo.com (S) or Lime Ridae T Hall
Ridge dcraker2015@yahoo.com (D) Ime Ridge Town Ha
PLAIN AREA
Club Name General Leader(s), phone and email Meeting date, time and location

Happy Hustlers

Shalome Ullmann, 592-0095
shalomeullmann@gmail.com

Donna Lins, 220-6831
donnapat2006@gmail.com

1% Sunday of month @ 2:00Pm
Plain Library
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REEDSBURG AREA

Club Name General Leader(s), phone and email Meeting date, time and location
Connie Meyer, 524-3366
[ h il.
Endeavor csweaving@hotmail.com 2" Tuesday of month @ 7:00PM
Kari Stanek, 963-6237 Reedsburg Town Hall
goldenhillcows@gmail.com
Jessica Engel, 495-3210
riengel98@gmail.com 1%t Sunday of month @ 6:00PM
Jolly Beavers | ;..o Meister, 963-4863 Winfield Town Hall — Reedsburg
jasonandjamiemeister@gmail.com
Anne Allen, 963-4922
i rd .
Loganville- aburnettallen@gmail.com 3 ngg:r)fv?ﬁén\?ﬂtgg@é) &lé?IOPM
Friendship Wendy Ryherd, 524-9775
wendyryherd@gmail.com
Mellisa Even, 393-5382
i te@hotmail.
Narrows missynpete@hotmail.com 2"4 Monday of month @ 6:30pm
Creek Melissa Petersen, 963-3501 Reedsburg Community Center
mpete136@gmail.com
SAUK PRAIRIE AREA
Club Name General Leader(s), phone and email Meeting date, time and location
: : Abby Strunz, 370-2857 1% Tuesday of month @ 6:30PM
Active Strivers abbystrul2@gmail.com Tower Rock School
Prairie Busy Sandy g/lisdkowi_at-La_lri?n, 963-140_&? 15t Monday of month @ 6:30PM
Badgers andra.miskowiaklarsen@gmail.com Sauk City Public Library
Sauk-Prairie Helen Campbell, 643-4565 2" Monday of month @ 5:30PM
Earthlings campsoup6@gmail.com GraceWay Church- Prairie du Sac

WISCONSIN DELLS AREA

Club Name General Leader(s), phone and email Meeting date, time and location
Carrie Ann Klang, 393-3731
sckevrgreen@yahoo.com

2"d Saturday of month @ 1:00PM
Louise Boyd, 393-3730 Delton Town Hall
Iboyd78@yahoo.com

Mirror Lake

Updated: 11/2018

An EEO/Affirmative Action Employer, UW-Extension provides equal opportunities in employment and
programming, including Title IX and ADA requirements. Further, Cooperative Extension cannot assist,
) Ear icipate with or partner with organizations that discriminate. ] o
Please advise us at least two weeks before a 4-H event if you desire special accommodations. Requests will be kept confidential.
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